

For immediate release

Contact: Joanne Drummond, 410-727-8060

Reply to: joandrum@hotmail.com

Sowebo Arts Auction Set for June 2

Bid on a poster. Take home a piece of affordable art and support Sowebo Arts, Inc.'s efforts to promote economic growth through the arts in southwest Baltimore.

For the 28th year, several Baltimore artists will unleash their talent on one of the city's most unique art shows and auctions. Sowebo Arts, Inc. supplies the bordered posters to the artists, who add their original art and donate the posters to the auction. The posters will be exhibited at the Charles Theatre until June 1. The auction will take place on Sunday, June 2, with proceeds benefiting Sowebo Arts, Inc.

View the posters online at

https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=oa.10151619256414345&type=1

The Sowebo Poster Auction

Sunday, June 2 University of Maryland Biotech Park Building 2, 801 W. Baltimore Street Baltimore, Md. 21223

Viewing begins at 2 p.m.

Beer, wine and lite fare for a small fee

Auction runs from 4–6 p.m.

Auctioneer: Radio Personality Sam Gallant

Please note: Cash or check only accepted as payment for posters.

Sowebo Arts, Inc. is a Baltimore non-profit community arts organization in southwest Baltimore that fosters community enrichment through the promotion of the arts. In this pursuit, Sowebo Arts mines the talents of our neighborhood artists, musicians, and working professionals. We also strive to bring outside artists and their work into our community. For more information about Sowebo Arts, Inc., please visit www.soweboarts.org.

###